
Martin Luther King, Jr. Education Center 

2015-2016 Early Childhood Calendar 

 
AUGUST 

 

August 28, Friday     Home visits 

 

September 

September 7, Monday    Labor Day 

September 9, Wednesday    School Re-opens (1
st

 student day) 

September 16, Wednesday    Begin Brigance Pre-Testing 

 

October 

October 1, Friday     Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) 

October 2, Thursday    Preschool Field Trip (detail forthcoming) 

October 14, Wednesday     Parent Involvement/Education Training (8:40am-9:40am) 

October 16, Thursday    Tornado Drill (state regulation- rule 400.8161(6).) 

October 21, Wednesday    Open House (3:30pm-5:30pm) 

October 27, Tuesday    Family Skate Night 

October 28, Wednesday    Parent Involvement Workshop (3:30-4:00pm) 

 

NOVEMBER 

November 4, Wednesday    Parent Workshop Math- Gale Davis (2:30-3:30pm) 

November 5, Thursday    PQA (Program Quality Assessment) 

November 5-13, Thurs.-Friday   Scholastic Book Fair 

November 6, Friday    Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) Ellis/ECS 

November 17, Tuesday    Ann Arbor Hands on Museum, Classes C/D (9:00am-1:00pm) 

November 18, Wednesday    Ann Arbor Hands on Museum Classes B/E (9:00am-1:00pm)      

November 25, Wednesday    Family Thanksgiving Jazz Luncheon (11:30am-1:00pm) 

November 26-27, Thursday & Friday   Thanksgiving Break (no school) 

November 30, Monday    School Resumes 

 

DECEMBER 

December 2, Wednesday    Henry Ford Museum-IMAX, Classes C/D (9:30am-1:30pm) 

December 9, Wednesday    Henry Ford Museum-IMAX, Classes B/E (9:30am-1:30pm) 

December 4, Friday    Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) Ellis/ECS 

December 17, Thursday    Winter Program (1:30pm-3:15pm) 

December 21-Jan 1, Monday-Friday   Winter Break (no school) 

 

JANUARY 

January 4, Monday    School Re-opens 

January 8, Friday     Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) 

January 12, Tuesday    Begin 2
nd

 Home Visit 

January 13, Wednesday    Kindergarten Round-up (3:30pm-5:00pm Sanctuary)/Parent Involvement 

January 14, Thursday    Arts & Scraps (on-site fieldtrip) (10:00am-12:00pm) 

January 18, Monday    Martin Luther King Day (no school) 

January 19, Tuesday    School Resumes 

January 21, Thursday    Progress Reports/Parent Teacher Conferences (3:30pm-5:30pm) 

 

FEBRUARY 

February 2, Tuesday    Creative Curriculum Child Profile Checkpoint 

February 3, Wednesday    PQA(Program Quality Assessment) 

February 10, Wednesday    Charles H. Wright Museum, Classes C/D (9:00am-1:00pm) 

February 16, Tuesday    Charles H. Wright Museum, Classes B/E (9:00am-1:00pm)  

February 17, Wednesday    Family Valentine Day Dinner (3:30pm-5:00pm) 

February 19, Friday    Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) 

February 25, Thursday    African American History Program (1:30pm-3:15pm) 

 

MARCH     

March 4-11, Friday-Friday    Scholastic Book Fair 

March 4, Friday     Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) Ellis/ECS 

March 9, Wednesday    Parent Workshop Literacy- Gale Davis (2:30-3:30pm) 

March 16, Wednesday    Early Childhood Father’s Workshop  

March 25, Friday     Good Friday 

March 28-Apr 1, Monday-Friday   School Closed Spring Break  

 

APRIL 

April 4, Monday     School Resumes 

April 20, Wednesday     Marquise Theatre Classes C/D (9:00am-1:00pm) 

April 21, Thursday    Marquise Theatre Classes B/E (9:00am-1:00pm) 

April 15, Friday     Staff Professional Development (1:00pm-3:00pm) 

April 13, Wednesday    Kindergarten Round-up (12:30pm-2:00pm Sanctuary)  

April 20, Wednesday    Tornado Drill (state regulation- rule 400.8161(6).) 



Martin Luther King, Jr. Education Center 

2015-2016 Early Childhood Calendar 

 
April 26, Tuesday     Brigance Screening Post-Test 

April 27, Wednesday    Month of The Young Child 

 

MAY 

May 3, Tuesday     Early childhood Cinco de Mayo Celebration 

May 4, Wednesday    PQA 

May 27, Friday     Memorial Day (no school) 

 

JUNE 

June 7, Tuesday   Detroit Zoo Classes C/D (9:00am-1:00pm) 

June 8, Wednesday   Detroit Zoo Classes B/E (9:00am-1:00pm) 

June 8, Wednesday    Progress Reports/Parent Teacher Conferences (3:30pm-5:30pm) 

June 10, Thursday     Last Day of school for 2015-2016 school year 

June 12, Monday     Summer Camp Begins 

 

AUGUST 

August 22-26 (Monday-Friday)   Child Care Week 

 

SEPTEMBER 

September 6, Tuesday    School Re-opens for Fall 2016 
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